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185 No.Perovskia 'Blue Spire'

1 No.Prunus 'Shirofugen'

5 No.Sorbus aucuparia 'Aspleniifolia'

3 No.Betula nigra 'Heritage'
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OXFORD

PARKWAY

STATION

NO TREE PLANTING

WITHIN 30M CORRIDOR

UNDER POWER LINES

Wildflower areas to be seeded with

EM5 mixture oversown with EC1

Wildflower areas to be seeded with

EM5 mixture oversown with EC1

Wildflower areas to be seeded with

EM5 mixture oversown with EC1

Existing trees to

be retained

1224 No.Narcissus 'Pheasant's Eye'

128 No.Perovskia 'Blue Spire'

153 No.Spiraea 'Arguta'

189 No.Potentilla fruticosa 'Abbotswood'

394 No.Symphoricarpos x chenaultii 'Hancock'

217 No.Prunus laurocerasus 'Zabeliana'

152 No.Lavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'

150 No.Narcissus 'Pheasant's Eye'

257 No.Lavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'

254 No.Potentilla fruticosa 'Primrose Beauty'

285 No.Potentilla fruticosa 'Abbotswood'

234 No.Potentilla fruticosa 'Katherine Dykes'

231 No.Potentilla fruticosa 'Tangerine'

115 No.Hedera helix 'Green Ripple'

269 No.Hebe albicans

170 No.Perovskia 'Blue Spire'

43 No.Spiraea 'Arguta'

Wildflower areas to be seeded with

EM5 mixture oversown with EC1

11 No.Euonymus europaeus

6 No.Cornus sanguinea

10 No.Viburnum opulus

2 No.Betula nigra 'Heritage'

2 No.Alnus glutinosa

3 No.Betula pubescens

3 No.Quercus rubra

48 No.Crataegus monogyna

23 No.Crataegus monogyna

50 No.Prunus spinosa

76 No.Prunus spinosa

62 No.Euonymus europaeus

55 No.Euonymus europaeus

47 No.Rosa canina

32 No.Acer campestre

83 No.Cornus sanguinea

72 No.Corylus avellana

64 No.Corylus avellana

35 No.Viburnum opulus

120 No.Cornus sanguinea

114 No.Viburnum opulus

115 No.Viburnum opulus

115 No.Cornus sanguinea

112 No.Cornus sanguinea

287 No.Hedera helix 'Green Ripple'

71 No.Hedera helix 'Green Ripple'

55 No.Hedera helix 'Green Ripple'

53 No.Hedera helix 'Green Ripple'

15 No.Corylus avellana

121 No.Hebe albicans

56 No.Hebe albicans

121 No.Hebe albicans

121 No.Hebe albicans

121 No.Hebe albicans

94 No.Hebe albicans

37 No.Potentilla fruticosa 'Primrose Beauty'

36 No.Potentilla fruticosa 'Primrose Beauty'

36 No.Potentilla fruticosa 'Primrose Beauty'

37 No.Potentilla fruticosa 'Primrose Beauty'

37 No.Potentilla fruticosa 'Primrose Beauty'

289 No.Hedera helix 'Green Ripple'

116 No.Lavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'

257 No.Lavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'

263 No.Perovskia 'Blue Spire'

104 No.Prunus laurocerasus 'Herbergii'

115 No.Prunus laurocerasus 'Herbergii'

280 No.Perovskia 'Blue Spire'

169 No.Lavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'

Native Woodland Mix (2m centres)

52 No.Acer campestre

18 No.Carpinus betulus

9 No.Cornus sanguinea

26 No.Corylus avellana

9 No.Crataegus monogyna

35 No.Quercus robur

9 No.Rosa canina

18 No.Tilia cordata

603 No.Hedera helix 'Green Ripple'

1.5Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: BViburnum opulus25 No.

6/m40-60cm1+1  :Branched :2 brks :BViburnum opulus264 No.

4/m²40-60cm0/1: Cutting: Branched: 2 brks: BSymphoricarpos x chenaultii 'Hancock'394 No.

3/m²40-60cmBranched: 5 brks: CSpiraea 'Arguta'196 No.

2Ctr40-60cmBranched: 5 brks: CRosa canina2 No.

2Ctr60-80cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BRosa canina27 No.

2/m²Branched :5 brks :CRosa canina115 No.

1.5Ctr40-60cmBranched: 5 brks: CRosa canina14 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset40-60cm1+1Rosa canina14 No.

2Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: BPrunus spinosa3 No.

2/m²40-60cm1+1 :Branched :2 brks :BPrunus spinosa243 No.

1.5Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: BPrunus spinosa26 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset40-60cm1+1Prunus spinosa42 No.

3/m²Bushy: 3 brks: CPrunus laurocerasus 'Zabeliana'559 No.

3/m²40-60cmCPrunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken'232 No.

2/m²40-60cmBushy :5 brksPrunus laurocerasus 'Herbergii'219 No.

3/m²Bushy: 4 brks: CPotentilla fruticosa 'Tangerine'722 No.

3/m²Bushy: 4 brks: CPotentilla fruticosa 'Primrose Beauty'837 No.

3/m²Bushy: 4 brks: CPotentilla fruticosa 'Katherine Dykes'636 No.

3/m²Bushy: 4 brks: CPotentilla fruticosa 'Abbotswood'734 No.

4/m²20-30cmBushy: 3 brks: CPerovskia 'Blue Spire'1026 No.

4/m²20-30cmBushy :3 brksLonicera pileata 'Moss Green'313 No.

4/m²20-30cmBushy: 5 brks: CLavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'1126 No.

2Ctr30-40cmBushy: 2 brks: CIlex aquifolium2 No.

1.5Ctr30-40cmBushy: 2 brks: CIlex aquifolium14 No.

4/m²Bushy: 5 brks: CHebe albicans1624 No.

4/m²20-30cmBushy :5 brksEuonymus fortunei 'Emerald 'n' Gold'239 No.

2Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BEuonymus europaeus3 No.

1.5Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BEuonymus europaeus53 No.

2Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: BCorylus avellana79 No.

3/m²40-60cm1+1 :Branched :2 brks :BCorylus avellana207 No.

1.5Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: BCorylus avellana51 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset40-60cm1+1Corylus avellana28 No.

2Ctr60-80cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BCornus sanguinea2 No.

2Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BCornus sanguinea27 No.

3/m²60-80cm1+1 :Branched :3 brks :BCornus sanguinea83 No.

1.5Ctr60-80cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BCornus sanguinea35 No.

6/m60-80cm1+1 :Branched :3 brks :BCornus sanguinea347 No.

DensityHeightSpecificationSpeciesNumber

Shrubs

Counted350-425cmHeavy Standard: 5 brks: 3x: Clear Stem 175-200cm :CTilia cordata x mongolica 'Harvest Gold'21 No.

Counted350-400cmHeavy Standard: 5 brks: 3x: RB: Clear Stem 175-200cmTilia cordata2 No.

2Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BTilia cordata52 No.

Counted400-450cmExtra Heavy Standard: 3x: RB: Clear Stem min. 200cmSorbus aucuparia 'Aspleniifolia'10 No.

Counted400-450cmExtra Heavy Standard: 3x: RB: Multi-StemmedSorbus aucuparia3 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset40-60cm1+1Salix caprea14 No.

Counted350-425cmHeavy Standard: 5 brks: 3x: RB: Clear Stem 175-200cmQuercus rubra3 No.

2Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BQuercus robur101 No.

Counted400-450cmExtra Heavy Standard: 3x: RB: Clear Stem min. 200cmPrunus 'Shirofugen'1 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset40-60cm1+1 :CIlex aquifolium14 No.

2/m²40-60cm1+1 :Transplant :3 brks :BEuonymus europaeus217 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset40-60cm1+1Euonymus europaeus14 No.

2Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BCrataegus monogyna37 No.

1/m²40-60cm1+1 :Transplant :BCrataegus monogyna115 No.

1.5Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BCrataegus monogyna121 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset40-60cm1+1Crataegus monogyna110 No.

2Ctr60-80cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BCarpinus betulus52 No.

Counted400-450cmExtra Heavy Standard: 5 brks: 3x: RB: Multi-StemmedBetula pubescens3 No.

Counted400-450cmExtra Heavy Standard: 5 brks: 3x: RB: Clear Stem min. 200cmBetula nigra 'Heritage'5 No.

Counted350-425cmHeavy Standard: 5 brks: 3x: RB: Clear Stem min. 200cmAlnus glutinosa 'Imperialis'9 No.

Counted350-425cmHeavy Standard: 5 brks: 3x: RB: Clear Stem min. 200cmAlnus glutinosa2 No.

2Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BAcer campestre154 No.

1/m²40-60cm1+1 :Transplant :BAcer campestre75 No.

1.5Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BAcer campestre26 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset40-60cm1+1Acer campestre42 No.

DensityHeightSpecificationSpeciesNumber

Trees

Native Woodland Mix

10/m²Grade 12/14Narcissus 'Pheasant's Eye'2334 No.

No.Grade 12/14Narcissus 'Pheasant's Eye'650 No.

No.Grade 10/12Narcissus 'King Alfred'1000 No.

10/m²Grade 10/12Narcissus 'February Gold'1269 No.

DensityPot SizeSpecificationSpeciesNumber

Bulbs

5/m²2L40-60cmSeveral Shoots :3 brksHedera helix 'Green Ripple'115 No.

DensityPot SizeHeightSpecificationSpeciesNumber

Climbers

4/m²40-60cm0/1: Cutting: Branched: 2 brks: BSymphoricarpos x chenaultii 'Hancock'394 No.

3/m²3L40-60cmBranched: 5 brks: CSpiraea 'Arguta'196 No.

3/m²3LBushy: 3 brks: CPrunus laurocerasus 'Zabeliana'217 No.

3/m²3LBushy: 4 brks: CPotentilla fruticosa 'Tangerine'547 No.

3/m²3LBushy: 4 brks: CPotentilla fruticosa 'Primrose Beauty'579 No.

3/m²3LBushy: 4 brks: CPotentilla fruticosa 'Katherine Dykes'561 No.

3/m²3LBushy: 4 brks: CPotentilla fruticosa 'Abbotswood'630 No.

4/m²2L20-30cmBushy: 3 brks: CPerovskia 'Blue Spire'298 No.

4/m²3L20-30cmBushy: 5 brks: CLavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'454 No.

4/m²3LBushy: 5 brks: CHebe albicans336 No.

DensityPot SizeHeightSpecificationSpeciesNumber

Shrubs

Ornamental Shrub and Bulb Planting

Total :278 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset1+1Salix capreaSALCAP14 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset1+1Rosa caninaRca14 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset1+1Prunus spinosaPRUSP42 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset1+1 :CIlex aquifoliumIa14 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset1+1Euonymus europaeusEeu14 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset1+1Crataegus monogynaCmo110 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset1+1Corylus avellanaCav28 No.

0.5Ctr Double Staggered at 0.5m offset1+1Acer campestreAc42 No.

DensitySpecificationSpeciesAbbreviationNumber

Native Hedgerow

Total :287 No.

2CtrBranched: 5 brks: CRosa caninaR can2 No.

1.5CtrBranched: 5 brks: CRosa caninaR can14 No.

2Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: BPrunus spinosaP sp3 No.

1.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: BPrunus spinosaP sp26 No.

2CtrBushy: 2 brks: CIlex aquifoliumI a2 No.

1.5CtrBushy: 2 brks: CIlex aquifoliumI a14 No.

2Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BEuonymus europaeusE e3 No.

1.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BEuonymus europaeusE e26 No.

2Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BCrataegus monogynaC mon10 No.

1.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BCrataegus monogynaC mon113 No.

2Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: BCorylus avellanaC av3 No.

1.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: BCorylus avellanaC av26 No.

2Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BCornus sanguineaC san2 No.

1.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BCornus sanguineaC san14 No.

2Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BAcer campestreA ca3 No.

1.5Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BAcer campestreA ca26 No.

DensitySpecificationSpeciesAbbreviationNumber

Mix1

Total :513 No.

2Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BTilia cordataT co52 No.

2Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BRosa caninaR can27 No.

2Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BQuercus roburQ r101 No.

2Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BCrataegus monogynaC mon27 No.

2Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: BCorylus avellanaC av76 No.

2Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BCornus sanguineaC san27 No.

2Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BCarpinus betulusC be52 No.

2Ctr1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BAcer campestreA ca151 No.

DensitySpecificationSpeciesAbbreviationNumber

Mix

No.Grade 12/14Narcissus 'Pheasant's Eye'650 No.

10/m²Grade 12/14Narcissus 'Pheasant's Eye'2334 No.

No.Grade 10/12Narcissus 'King Alfred'1000 No.

10/m²Grade 10/12Narcissus 'February Gold'1269 No.

DensityPot SizeSpecificationSpeciesNumber

Bulbs

5/m²2L40-60cmSeveral Shoots :3 brksHedera helix 'Green Ripple'1810 No.

5/m²2L40-60cmHedera helix 'Green Ripple'287 No.

DensityPot SizeHeightSpecificationSpeciesNumber

Climbers

6/m40-60cm1+1  :Branched :2 brks :BViburnum opulus264 No.

1.5Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: BViburnum opulus25 No.

4/m²40-60cm0/1: Cutting: Branched: 2 brks: BSymphoricarpos x chenaultii 'Hancock'394 No.

3/m²3L40-60cmBranched: 5 brks: CSpiraea 'Arguta'196 No.

2/m²Branched :5 brks :CRosa canina115 No.

2/m²40-60cm1+1 :Branched :2 brks :BPrunus spinosa243 No.

3/m²3LBushy: 3 brks: CPrunus laurocerasus 'Zabeliana'559 No.

3/m²3L40-60cmCPrunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken'232 No.

2/m²5L40-60cmBushy :5 brksPrunus laurocerasus 'Herbergii'219 No.

3/m²3LBushy: 4 brks: CPotentilla fruticosa 'Tangerine'722 No.

3/m²3LBushy: 4 brks: CPotentilla fruticosa 'Primrose Beauty'837 No.

3/m²3LBushy: 4 brks: CPotentilla fruticosa 'Katherine Dykes'636 No.

3/m²3LBushy: 4 brks: CPotentilla fruticosa 'Abbotswood'734 No.

4/m²2L20-30cmBushy: 3 brks: CPerovskia 'Blue Spire'1026 No.

4/m²2L20-30cmBushy :3 brksLonicera pileata 'Moss Green'313 No.

4/m²3L20-30cmBushy: 5 brks: CLavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'1126 No.

4/m²3LBushy: 5 brks: CHebe albicans1624 No.

4/m²2L20-30cmBushy :5 brksEuonymus fortunei 'Emerald 'n' Gold'239 No.

1.5Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BEuonymus europaeus27 No.

3/m²40-60cm1+1 :Branched :2 brks :BCorylus avellana207 No.

1.5Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: BCorylus avellana25 No.

6/m60-80cm1+1 :Branched :3 brks :BCornus sanguinea347 No.

3/m²60-80cm1+1 :Branched :3 brks :BCornus sanguinea83 No.

1.5Ctr60-80cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BCornus sanguinea21 No.

DensityPot SizeHeightSpecificationSpeciesNumber

Shrubs

Ornamental Hedgerow

1.5Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: BViburnum opulus25 No.

1.5Ctr3L40-60cmBranched: 5 brks: CRosa canina10 No.

1.5Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: BPrunus spinosa19 No.

1.5Ctr2L30-40cmBushy: 2 brks: CIlex aquifolium10 No.

1.5Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BEuonymus europaeus46 No.

1.5Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 2 brks: BCorylus avellana29 No.

1.5Ctr60-80cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: BCornus sanguinea31 No.

DensityPot SizeHeightSpecificationSpeciesNumber

Shrubs

1.5Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BCrataegus monogyna93 No.

1.5Ctr40-60cm1+1: Transplant - seed raised: BAcer campestre19 No.

DensityHeightSpecificationSpeciesNumber

Trees

Native Shrub Beds

12-14cm350-425cmHeavy Standard: 5 brks: 3x: Clear Stem 175-200cm :CTilia cordata x mongolica 'Harvest Gold'21 No.

12-14cm350-400cmHeavy Standard: 5 brks: 3x: RB: Clear Stem 175-200cmTilia cordata2 No.

16-18cm400-450cmExtra Heavy Standard: 3x: RB: Clear Stem min. 200cmSorbus aucuparia 'Aspleniifolia'10 No.

400-450cmExtra Heavy Standard: 3x: RB: Multi-StemmedSorbus aucuparia3 No.

12-14cm350-425cmHeavy Standard: 5 brks: 3x: RB: Clear Stem 175-200cmQuercus rubra3 No.

16-18cm400-450cmExtra Heavy Standard: 3x: RB: Clear Stem min. 200cmPrunus 'Shirofugen'1 No.

14-16cm400-450cmExtra Heavy Standard: 5 brks: 3x: RB: Multi-StemmedBetula pubescens3 No.

14-16cm400-450cmExtra Heavy Standard: 5 brks: 3x: RB: Clear Stem min. 200cmBetula nigra 'Heritage'5 No.

12-14cm350-425cmHeavy Standard: 5 brks: 3x: RB: Clear Stem min. 200cmAlnus glutinosa 'Imperialis'9 No.

12-14cm350-425cmHeavy Standard: 5 brks: 3x: RB: Clear Stem min. 200cmAlnus glutinosa2 No.

GirthHeightSpecificationSpeciesNumber

Trees

Individual Tree Planting

2 No.Tilia cordata

3 No.Sorbus aucuparia
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SFSFGAP1 15.07.14

Revision to Drawing Number BCJV-DRG-121097OXP004-PDF.

Substation added in northeast corner. Additional planting beds

included around southeast. Planting amended to reflect CCTV

locations.

Legend

Proposed native woodland mix, to be

planted at 2m centres. Plant individual

species in groups of 5 to 10 plants.

Proposed ornamental shrubs

Proposed wildflower meadow. Use

Emorsgate Wildflower Seed mix EM5

oversown with mix EC1. All wildflower

areas to be edged with 1m wide

amenity grass strip and close mown.

Proposed trees

Existing trees to be retained

Site boundary (indicative)

Existing woodland areas to be

maintained by others

Existing hedgerow to be retained

Proposed ornamental hedgerow, to be

trimmed at 1.2, height, 6 plants per m²

Proposed native shrubs, to be planted

at 1.5m centres. Plant individual

species in groups of 5 to 10 plants.

Overhead power lines. No tree planting

within 30m corridor uner power lines.

Proposed bulb planting - bulbs to be

scattered randomly within wildflower

grass seeding

Proposed grasscrete. Seed with

Grasscrete Seed Mix No 2.

SFSFGAP2 15.08.14

To ensure avoidance of conflicts with CCTV and services, trees

moved or relocated following receipt of

SKM-DRG-OPS-UN60312-4041/4042 Rev.P2 Underground

Services, SKM-DRG-OPS-UN60312-4028/4029 Rev.P2 Hazard

Identification and FCL-DRG-OPS-1102 Rev P1 CCTV Layout.

SFSFCNP3 03.09.15

Revisions to planting area south of hedgerows along western

edge of access road and. Planting schedule revised and mown

grass areas added.

Proposed mown amenity grass. Use

Germinal amenity low maintenance mix

A22.

Proposed CCTV

NOTES

All trees to be protected at the base with

spiral guards. Extra heavy standards to be

double staked. Heavy standards,

multi-stemmed trees and feathered trees to

be single staked. Refer to construction

details within Specification for Soft

Landscape Works.

All native transplants, plant material, trees

and shrubs to be planted bare root with

Tubex 0.6m shelter, timber peg and tie.

All ornamental and native shrub areas to be

covered with 75mm depth ornamental bark

mulch.

The Contractor is to familiarise themselves

with the locations of any services prior to

commencement of work on site.

The setting out and extent of planting is to

be confirmed on site prior to implementation

of the works.

Drawing produced on the Snakegrid

coordinate system

This drawing is based on:

 Proposed boundary fencing and

access strategy sheet 16 of 38

(5114534-ATK-MOD-MD-000021)

All works have been designed in

accordance with network rail recommended

planting species matrix V2.1. all planting is

located in XS of 5m distance from running

rails.

Access for maintenance via car park

Landownership Agreement negates

the possibility of providing tree

planting within this area

Tree Planting Root Barrier

Network Rail Boundary (Indicative)




